Assembly instruction
7 nk OY HP Qiirnp prrpQtprQ
rnLmmm 11 I • V \tJr #V 1 Vara 1 \mf %mJk. 1 I \mr I VM# 1 \iiiir
HS PEXLIM P-T and HS PEXLIM T-T
Power and productivity
for a. better world™
SB GT&S 0443234
Introduction

Table 4.1.1 Grading ring arrangement. The letters in the table refer to the
figures on next page.
Type designation 4s-i •
See 4.2 See 4.2
HS PEXLIM P-T
P180-TM245 — P192-TM245 A
P180-TH245 — P228-TH245 A
P228-TM300 — P264-TM300 A
P228-TV300 — P240-TV300 B
P264-TV300 A
P258-TH362 — P276-TH362 B
P288-TH300 B
P300-TM400 B
P330-TH420 — P390-TH420 B
P396-TH550 — P420-TH550 B c
P444-TH550 B c
HS PEXLIM T-T
T180-TH245 — T216-TH245 A
T228-TV245 A
T228-TV300 — T240-TV300 B
T258-TH362 — T276-TH362 B
T288-TH380 B
T300-TM400 B
T330-TH420 — T360-TH420 B
T390-TV420 B
T396-TH550 — T420-TH550 B c
T444-TH550 B c
8 Grading ring | ABB Surge Arrester - Assembly instruction 1HSA801 080-06en
SB GT&S 0443241
4. Grading ring
4.2 Grading ring assembly
Assemble the grading ring according to the applicable arrester type designation in table 4.1.1. See also section
4.3 on next page for orientation of grading ring with drainage holes.
33 Nm
M10
M10 x 40
Washer
loJ
33 Nm
M10
M10 x 40
Washer
M10 x 40
Washer
33 Nm
M10
M10 x 40
Washer
ABB Surge Arrester - Assembly instruction 1HSA801 080-06en | Grading ring 9
SB GT&S 0443242
Grading ring
4.3 Grading ring with drainage holes
Assemble the grading ring with drainage holes oriented downwards, see also table 4.3.1.
Figure 4.1
Correct orientation
of grading ring with drainage hole
downwards
Drainage hole
05 (4x)
Drainage hole
05 (4x)
NOTE! Surge arrrester with grading ring arrangement B and C:
Drainage holes must always be oriented downwards.
Table 4.3.1 The letters refer to the figures on page 9
Grading ring
arrangement
View Drainage
hole
View Drainage
hole
B I II X
C I X II
10 Grading ring | ABB Surge Arrester - Assembly instruction 1HSA801 080-06en